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A Complete Guide

To Start

Your Gardening



To create a natural, healthy and eco-friendly garden is our brand 
concept. One of VEGEGA top priorities is to serve its customers 
and to provide Zn-Al-Mg Steel modular raised garden beds to our 
customers, help you build an appealing garden in an easy way as 
well as give you and your family a happy gardening experience.

Zn-Al-Mg Steel material for raised garden beds has the following 
significant advantages:

Hard metal panels will not be 
damaged by pests and mice.

Eco-friendly material 

Easy to assemble

High tear resistance

Long-lasting and durable, up to 
20+ years

High/low-temperature resistant 
from -148℉ to 200℉

Less bending down

Safe and no soil contamination

Grow much more in much less 
space

ABOUT US
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INSTRUCTION GUIDE

Keep holes aligned   
between two panels.

2.

1.
Start removing film horizontally.

3.         Put the screws through  
 the hole, place the 
washers(inside) and nuts. 
Use the wrench to tight up.
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INSTRUCTION GUIDE

4.

  Apply protective 
rubber edging and push 

it down.

5.

Done!6.

 Place the bracing rods. 
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Calculate Soil Volume

How Deep Should My Soil Be in the Garden Beds?

HOW TO FILL THE BED
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Soil Type And Mix for the Raised Garden Bed

HOW TO FILL THE BED

Topsoil

Peat Moss

Soil Types for Garden Beds

Rich mineral

Moisture retention and
keeping soil aerated

Potting Mix
Mix of peat moss,

vermiculite, and perlite

Compost Soil
Lighter than topsoil but

is bursting with nutrients

1
3/

1
3/

1
3/ Vermiculite

Enhancing drainage
performance

Compost
A hotbed for beneficial

microorganisms

Soil Mix for Garden Beds
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9 in 1 Size: 8’×2’

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

8 ×4 ×
32’’

4 × 4 ×

17’’ 8 ×4 ×

2 × 2 ×

11’’
2 × 2 ×

8 ×4 ×

8'

2'
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9 in 1 Size: 6.5’×3.5’

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

6.5'

3.5'

＊3.5ft rod is combined by
one 2ft rod and one 1.5ft rod
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9 in 1 Size: 5’×5’

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

5'

5'
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6 in 1

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Size: 6.5’×2’

6.5'

2'

6 ×4 ×
32’’

4 ×

17’’
6 ×4 ×

2 ×

11’’
2 ×

6 ×4 ×
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6 in 1

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Size: 5’×3.5’

5'

3.5'
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4 in 1

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Size: 5’×2’

5'

2'

4 ×4 ×32’’

17’’ 4 ×4 ×

11’’ 4 ×4 ×
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4 in 1 Size: 3.5’×3.5’

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

3.5'

3.5'
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2 in 1

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

Size: 3.5’×2’

3.5'

2'

2 ×4 ×32’’

17’’ 2 ×4 ×

11’’ 2 ×4 ×
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10 in 1

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

1.5 ft
2 ft

10’

2’

4’

8’

(1.5 ft)
(2.5 ft)

2 ×
2 ×(2 ft)

2 ×

4 × 8 × 2 ×
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24’’ Round

42’’ Round

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

6 ×

6 ×

17’’

32’’

4 ×

4 ×

17’’

32’’

3.5'

3.5'

2'

2'

11’’ 4 ×
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Rectangle

Square

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
SPECIAL SHAPES

4 ×

6 ×

3.5'

2'

2'

2' 4 ×

4 ×
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17"Tall 9 in 1 Rectangle

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
SPECIAL SHAPES

4 ×

12 ×

8’

2’

6.5’

3.5’

5’

5’

2 × 2 ×
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17"Tall 6 in 1 Rectangle

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
SPECIAL SHAPES

6.5’

2’

5’

3.5’

4 ×

10 ×

2 ×
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Pentagon

Hexagon

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
SPECIAL SHAPES

3.2'

3.1'

2'

2'

4'

3.5'

6 ×

6 ×

5 ×

5 ×
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Tiered

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
SPECIAL SHAPES

×2 ×2

×1

Assemble one 8" side panel 
and one 8" corner panel.

Assemble one 17" side panel 
and one 17” corner panel.

Assemble one 17" side panel and 
2 pcs of straight corner panels.

Put them together as shown 
on the picture.

2 ×2 × 2 ×

3 ×2 ×2'

4.25'
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➀

➁ ➂



Castle

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
SPECIAL SHAPES

×2 ×2

×2

Assemble two 32" 
corner panels.

Assemble two 17" 
corner panels.

Put them together as 
shown on the picture.Assemble four 17" side panels.

4 × 4 ×

8 ×

2 ×

8'

2'

-20-

➀

➁ ➂



Heart Shaped

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
SPECIAL SHAPES

×2

×2 ×2

×1 ×1

Assemble two 
corner panels.

One corner panel

Assemble two 
side panels.

One side 
panel

One straight corner 
panel.

Put them together as 
shown on the picture.

5 × 1 ×

2 ×

6 ×2.5'

2.5'

5.5'

5.5'

-21-

➀

➁ ➂



L Shaped

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
SPECIAL SHAPES

×2

×2

×2 ×1 ×1

Assemble two 
corner panels.

One corner
panel

Assemble two 
side panels.

Assemble three 
side panels.

One straight 
corner panel

Put them together as shown on the picture.

5 × 1 ×

2 ×

10 ×

2.5'

2.5'

7'

7'
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➀

➁ ➂



U Shaped Standard

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
SPECIAL SHAPES

×2 ×2

×2
×2

×3

×1

Assemble two 
corner panels.

Assemble two 
side panels.

Assemble four 
side panels.

Put them together as 
shown on the picture.

2 ×6 ×

12 ×

4 ×

8.5'

2.5' 2.5'

2.5'

5.5'
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➀

➁ ➂



U Shaped Large

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
SPECIAL SHAPES

×2 ×2 ×2

×3

×1

×2

Assemble two 
corner panels.

One corner
panel

Assemble four
side panels.

Assemble two 
side panels.

Assemble three
side panels.

One straight 
corner panel

Put them together 
as shown on the 

picture.

2 ×6 ×

16 ×

4 ×

8.5'

2.5'

2.5'

7'

2.5'
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➀
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2 Terraced

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
SPECIAL SHAPES

×4

×2

Assemble one 32" side panel 
and two 17” side panels.

Put them together as 
shown on the picture.

Assemble two 17" corner panels.

8 ×

4 ×
2 ×

2 ×

6.5'

2' 
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➀

➁ ➂



3 Terraced

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
SPECIAL SHAPES

×4×2

×2

Assemble two 8" side panels 
and two 8" corner panels. Assemble four 17" corner panels.

Assemble one 32" 
side panel and two 
17” side panels.

Put them together as 
shown on the picture.

2 ×

4 × 8 × 2 ×

4 ×
4 ×

9.5'

2'
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➀

➁ ➂



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
SPECIAL SHAPES

17'' Tall Rectangle Large L Shaped

1.5 ft
2 ft5.5’

5.5’

×4

×1
2ft 2ft

×2

Assemble two 2ft side panels 
and one external corner panel. 

Assemble one 1.5ft side panels 
and two external corner panel.

Assemble two 1.5ft 
side panels. Put them together as shown on the picture.

➀

➁ ➂

×2

×10 ×1

×5×2

5 pieces total

1 pieces total
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
SPECIAL SHAPES

17'' Tall Rectangle Large U Shaped

1.5 ft
2 ft

×2 ×2
2ft 2ft

Assemble two 
1.5ft side panels.

Put them together as 
shown on the picture.

➀

➁ ➂

×4

7.5’

5.5’
×14 ×2

×6×4

5 pieces total

Assemble two 2ft side panels 
and one external corner panel. 

Assemble two 
1.5ft side panels 
and two inside 
corner panels. 

Assemble five 1.5ft side panels 
and two external corner panels. 

-28-



ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

32'' Tall 3 Tiers

Part A: 8’’ tall Part B: 17’’ tall Part C: 17’’ tall

Part D: 32’’ tall Put them together as shown on the picture.

➀

➁ ➂

×6

×2
×4

×2

×4

×25’

5’

Part D
Part C

Part B

Part A
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EXTENSION KIT

Extension Panels

Extension Rod

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION

L shape →

Extension Kit Package: 

Extension

2 × 10 ×

2.5 ft

3.5 ft

＊3.5ft rod is combined by one 2ft rod and one 1.5ft rod.
＊Contact us if you're not sure about how to place rods on a customized shape.

2 ft

1.5 ft
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CERTIFICATION
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Western USA Warehouse
9707 El Poche St Unit G,South El Monte,CA 91733

Eastern USA Warehouse
1101 Tonnele Ave, North Bergen, NJ 07047

Guangzhou Branch Address
Room 401, No.17 Lv An Street, No.647 Guangzhou, Guangdong

Hong Kong Office Address
Regent’s Park Prince Industrial Bldg No.706 Prince
Edward Rd East Kowloon 999077

support@vegega.com +1 888-698-1379 vegega.com



www.vegega.com


